
1500 Marilla Street
Council Chambers, 6th Floor

Dallas, Texas 75201
City of Dallas

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 122-1902 Name:

Status:Type: CONSENT AGENDA Approved

File created: In control:8/17/2022 Office of Procurement Services

On agenda: Final action:9/28/2022

Title: Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to increase the service contract with Ace Parking III, LLC in
the amount of $300,000.00, from $4,287,027.00 to $4,587,027.00 and SP Plus Corporation in the
amount of $600,000.00, from $6,609,011.44 to $7,209,011.44 for parking citation and collection
system and the collection of parking fines - Total not to exceed $900,000.00, from $10,896,038.44 to
$11,796,038.44 - Financing: General Fund (subject to annual appropriations)

Sponsors:

Indexes: 100

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

STRATEGIC PRIORITY: Government Performance & Financial Management

AGENDA DATE: September 28, 2022

COUNCIL DISTRICT(S): All

DEPARTMENT: Office of Procurement Services

EXECUTIVE: Jack Ireland

______________________________________________________________________

SUBJECT

Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to increase the service contract with Ace Parking III,
LLC in the amount of $300,000.00, from $4,287,027.00 to $4,587,027.00 and SP Plus
Corporation in the amount of $600,000.00, from $6,609,011.44 to $7,209,011.44 for parking
citation and collection system and the collection of parking fines - Total not to exceed
$900,000.00, from $10,896,038.44 to $11,796,038.44 - Financing: General Fund (subject to
annual appropriations)

BACKGROUND

This action does not encumber funds; the purpose of a service contract is to establish firm pricing
for services, for a specific term, which are ordered on an as needed basis.

This Supplemental Agreement will provide for continued parking citation and collection system
and collection of parking fines. These service contracts will continue to provide for the
management and operation of the City's metered parking assets and provide for ticket processing
and collection services. The City's parking services is responsible for the management of over
City of Dallas Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 22-1902, Version: 1

and collection services. The City's parking services is responsible for the management of over
$8,000,000.00 in payments, the operation of over 4,000 metered parking spaces, processing of
parking citations, and other parking related services.

The Parking Enforcement Division of the Department of Transportation utilizes services provided
by ACE Parking III, LLC and SP Plus Corporation to manage many backend components of the
City parking operations. ACE Parking III, LLC is responsible for light parking meter maintenance,
meter hooding, ticket writing equipment, parking lot maintenance, and parking equipment
procurement. SP Plus Corporation is responsible for heavy meter maintenance to on-street and
off-street facilities, as well as fee collections. These services allow for the Parking Enforcement
Division to enforce the City's established parking requirements.

PRIOR ACTION/REVIEW (COUNCIL, BOARDS, COMMISSIONS)

On June 15, 2016, City Council authorized a five-year service contract, with a one-year
renewal option, for parking services: Citations Management; Parking Management Services; Parking
Meter Maintenance; Parking Meter Collections, Reconciliation, and Counting Services; Parking Lot
Maintenance; Mobile Applications- payments and Mobile Applications - Mapping with SP Plus
Corporation, Xerox State and Local Solutions, lnc., Ace Parking lll, LLC, and ParkMe, lnc. by
Resolution No. 16-1007.

FISCAL INFORMATION

Fund FY 2022 FY 2023 Future Years

General Fund $0.00 $900,000.00 $0.00

M/WBE INFORMATION

In accordance with the City’s Business Inclusion and Development Policy adopted on September 23,
2020, by Resolution No. 20-1430, as amended, the M/WBE participation on this contract is as
follows:

Contract Amount Procurement Category M/WBE Goal

$900,000.00 Other Services 23.80%*

M/WBE Subcontracting
%

M/WBE Overall % M/WBE  Overall
Participation $

16.67% 16.67% $150,000.00

· *This item reflects previous Business Inclusion and Development Policy
M/WBE goal.

· This contract does not meet the M/WBE goal, but complies with good faith
efforts.

· Supplemental Agreement No. 1 - 24.74% Overall M/WBE Goal

· Ace Parking III, LLC - Local/Non-local; Workforce - 100.00% Local · SP
Plus Corporation - Local; Workforce - 100.00% Local

City of Dallas Printed on 5/16/2024Page 2 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 22-1902, Version: 1

Contract Amount Procurement Category M/WBE Goal

$900,000.00 Other Services 23.80%*

M/WBE Subcontracting
%

M/WBE Overall % M/WBE  Overall
Participation $

16.67% 16.67% $150,000.00

· *This item reflects previous Business Inclusion and Development Policy
M/WBE goal.

· This contract does not meet the M/WBE goal, but complies with good faith
efforts.

· Supplemental Agreement No. 1 - 24.74% Overall M/WBE Goal

· Ace Parking III, LLC - Local/Non-local; Workforce - 100.00% Local · SP
Plus Corporation - Local; Workforce - 100.00% Local

OWNERS

ACE Parking III, LLC

Steve Burton, President

SP Plus Corporation

Marc Baumann, Chairman

City of Dallas Printed on 5/16/2024Page 3 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

